United States Department of Agriculture Information

1400 Independence Avenue, Description: 12-3J14-22-B-0229
S.W. - Room 3522 Bid invitation number: 2000008394
1400 Independence Avenue, S.W. Purchasing Group: AMS-Domestic

Room 3522-S, STOP 0239
Washington, DC 20036

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

Bid invitation Overview

Bid Timezone: Central Time

Start Date: 02/25/2022 13:00:00
Offer Due Date : 03/08/2022 09:00:00
Opening date: 03/08/2022 09:00:00
Invitation Type : Definite Delivery

Additional requested information:

Tendering text - Header :
Please read all solicitation documents.
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SOLICITATION Information
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-22-B-0229
Bid invitation number: 2000008394

Certification Questions :
Please answer all Bid Certification Questions. Please utilize the attached Bid Certification Questions
document when answering.

See attached documents:

1 . Master Solicitation for Commodity Procurement-Domestic Programs

2 . RICE Products Commodity Requirements Document

3 . Bld Certification Questions

4 . RICE Products TENDERING TEXT April-June 2022 Second Special
Attributes :

. System for Award Management (SAM).
. System for Award Management (SAM) - changes to this Solicitation.

1
2
3. Amendment to Solicitation.
4. All USDA contracts with the Offeror that have a Not-Later-Than date prior to the solicitation
opening:
Permitted values: - NO PREVIOUS CONTRACTS
- HAVE NOT BEEN DELIVERED
- HAVE BEEN DELIVERED
5. Brand name and pack size
6. Supplier Agreements:
Permitted values: - N/A
- NO
- YES
6a. Supplier Agreement-Capability Requirements
Permitted values: - NOT APPLICABLE
- NO
- YES
7. Commodity Specifications
8. Offeror Contact information
8a. Emergency Point of Contact

Bid invitation Item details
Iltem Material Description Required by ZipCode Quantity
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SOLICITATION Information
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-22-B-0229
Bid invitation number: 2000008394

Item Material Description Required by ZipCode Quantity
10 RICE, GRAIN
20 RICE BRN US#1 LONG PARBOILED PKG-30/1 LB

30 NAMPA ID

40 111083 RICE BRN US#1 LONG PARBOILED 06/16/2022-06/30/2022 83687 LB
PKG-30/1 LB 42,000.000

50 ALBUQUERQUE NM

60 111083 RICE BRN US#1 LONG PARBOILED 04/16/2022-04/30/2022 87107 LB
PKG-30/1 LB 42,000.000

70 LAS CRUCES NM

80 111083 RICE BRN US#1 LONG PARBOILED 04/16/2022-04/30/2022 88005 LB
PKG-30/1 LB 42,000.000

90 BRENTWOOD NY

100 111083 RICE BRN US#1 LONG PARBOILED 05/16/2022-05/31/2022 11717 LB
PKG-30/1 LB 84,000.000

110 111083 RICE BRN US#1 LONG PARBOILED 06/16/2022-06/30/2022 11717 LB
PKG-30/1 LB 84,000.000

120 SYRACUSE NY

130 111083 RICE BRN US#1 LONG PARBOILED 04/16/2022-04/30/2022 13209 LB
PKG-30/1 LB 42,000.000

140 111083 RICE BRN US#1 LONG PARBOILED 05/16/2022-05/31/2022 13209 LB
PKG-30/1 LB 42,000.000

150 LOT: 209485122 DELMONT PA / DUQUESNE ...
Tendering text - Item : LOT: 209485122 DELMONT PA / DUQUESNE PA / ERIE PA

/

160 111083 RICE BRN US#1 LONG PARBOILED 06/01/2022-06/15/2022 15626 LB
PKG-30/1 LB 6,360.000

170 111083 RICE BRN US#1 LONG PARBOILED 06/01/2022-06/15/2022 15110 LB
PKG-30/1 LB 24,300.000

180 111083 RICE BRN US#1 LONG PARBOILED 06/01/2022-06/15/2022 16501 LB
PKG-30/1 LB 11,340.000

190 LOT: 236426949 EL PASO TX / ODESSA TX /

200 111083 RICE BRN US#1 LONG PARBOILED 04/16/2022-04/30/2022 79927 LB
PKG-30/1 LB 10,500.000

210 111083 RICE BRN US#1 LONG PARBOILED 04/16/2022-04/30/2022 79761 LB
PKG-30/1 LB 31,500.000

220 LOT: 311986519 HARRISBURG PA / JENKIN...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 311986519 HARRISBURG PA / JENKINS TOWNSHIP
PA | NAZARETH PA /
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Description: 12-3J14-22-B-0229

Bid invitation number: 2000008394

Required by

ZipCode Quantity
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240

250

260
270

280

290

300

310

320

330

340

350

360

370

380
390

400

410

420

111083 RICE BRN US#1 LONG PARBOILED

PKG-30/1 LB

111083 RICE BRN US#1 LONG PARBOILED
PKG-30/1 LB

111083 RICE BRN US#1 LONG PARBOILED
PKG-30/1 LB

LOT: 314715688 PHILADELPHIA PA

111083 RICE BRN US#1 LONG PARBOILED
PKG-30/1 LB

111083 RICE BRN US#1 LONG PARBOILED
PKG-30/1 LB

06/01/2022-06/15/2022

06/01/2022-06/15/2022

06/01/2022-06/15/2022

05/16/2022-05/31/2022

05/16/2022-05/31/2022

LOT: 558077683 FORT WORTH TX / HOUSTO...
Tendering text - Item : LOT: 558077683 FORT WORTH TX / HOUSTON TX /

111083 RICE BRN US#1 LONG PARBOILED
PKG-30/1 LB

111083 RICE BRN US#1 LONG PARBOILED
PKG-30/1 LB

04/16/2022-04/30/2022

04/16/2022-04/30/2022

LOT: 705071993 FARMINGTON NM / ROSWEL...
Tendering text - Item : LOT: 705071993 FARMINGTON NM / ROSWELL NM /

111083 RICE BRN US#1 LONG PARBOILED
PKG-30/1 LB

111083 RICE BRN US#1 LONG PARBOILED
PKG-30/1 LB

04/16/2022-04/30/2022

04/16/2022-04/30/2022

LOT: 738642653 BEAUMONT TX / HOUSTON ...
Tendering text - Item : LOT: 738642653 BEAUMONT TX / HOUSTON TX /

111083 RICE BRN US#1 LONG PARBOILED
PKG-30/1 LB

111083 RICE BRN US#1 LONG PARBOILED
PKG-30/1 LB

04/16/2022-04/30/2022

04/16/2022-04/30/2022

LOT: 771075914 AUSTIN TX / PHARR TX /

111083 RICE BRN US#1 LONG PARBOILED
PKG-30/1 LB

111083 RICE BRN US#1 LONG PARBOILED
PKG-30/1 LB

05/01/2022-05/15/2022

05/01/2022-05/15/2022

LOT: 854449087 AMARILLO TX / EL PASO ...
Tendering text - Item : LOT: 854449087 AMARILLO TX / EL PASO TX /

111083 RICE BRN US#1 LONG PARBOILED
PKG-30/1 LB

05/01/2022-05/15/2022

17109

18640

18064

19129

19148

76107

77029

87401

88203

77705

77029

78744

78577

79102

24,660.000

6,870.000

10,470.000

26,610.000

15,390.000

10,500.000

31,500.000

21,000.000

21,000.000

10,500.000

31,500.000

10,500.000

31,500.000

31,500.000

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB
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Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-22-B-0229

Bid invitation number: 2000008394

Item Material Description Required by ZipCode Quantity
430 111083 RICE BRN US#1 LONG PARBOILED 05/01/2022-05/15/2022 79927 LB
PKG-30/1 LB 10,500.000

440 LOT: 7426547896 LUBBOCK TX / SAN ANTO...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 7426547896 LUBBOCK TX / SAN ANTONIO TX /

450 111083 RICE BRN US#1 LONG PARBOILED 04/16/2022-04/30/2022 79404
PKG-30/1 LB

460 111083 RICE BRN US#1 LONG PARBOILED 04/16/2022-04/30/2022 78227
PKG-30/1 LB
Total Quantity for RICE BRN US#1 LONG PARBOILED PKG-30/1
LB

Total Quantity for Invitation

leffrey F. Jackson
Contracting Officer
United States Department of Agriculture

LB
21,000.000

LB
21,000.000

LB
798,000.000

LB
798,000.000



